

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2037 OF 2006

MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal.

Date: 14/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Gopal Subramanium,ASG
Mr. H.L. Agrawal,Srs.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since the respondent is being represented, let notice issue on the learned advocate on record for the respondent and such service will be deemed to have been completed on the respondent. The respondent will be entitled to file counter affidavit within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master