

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 2 0 3 7 O F 2 0 0 6

MAD R A S C E M E N T S LT D.,

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

COMM R.O F CEN T R A L EXC I S E

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay.)

Date: 1 3 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. P r a bh a Swa mi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subra m a n i u m, ASG.

Mr. Satyak a m , Adv.

Mr. Gaur av Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Shreek a nt N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be  
adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kau r)  
Court Master