

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2037 OF 2006

MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent, let the matter  
be adjourned till next Monday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master