

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2037 OF 2006

MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal
and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

C.A.No.7443/2008

(with office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Subramaniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 18/12/2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Mithlesh Gupta)

Court Master

Court Master