

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2037 OF 2006

MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7443 of 2008

Date: 16/12/2009

This Appeal was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, which
is not opposed on behalf of the respondents,let this
matter be adjourned for six weeks after the winter
vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master