

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2037 OF 2006

MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal
and office report)

WITH

C.A.No.7443/2008

(with office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.(N.P.)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

In CA2037/06

Mr. Balaji Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the circumstances in which the
matter has been mentioned, let the same stand adjourned for
a period of four weeks for the present.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master